GUEMES ISLAND FERRY FARES				
	Effective Jan 1, 2009		Effective TBD	
FARES	CURRENT		PROPOSED	
PASSENGER	NON-PEAK	PEAK	NON-PEAK	PEAK
Adult Passenger or Walk-On	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$2.50	\$3.50
Senior (65 yrs. +) / Disabled / Youth (6-17yrs.) Passenger	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$2.00
Age 5 & Under	Free	Free	Free	Free
Bicycle	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$3.50	\$4.50
Senior (65 yrs. +) / Disabled / Youth (6-17yrs.) Bicycle	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$2.50	\$3.00
VEHICLE	<b>4</b>	40.00	<b></b>	<b>V</b>
Motorcycle (Including Rider)	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$7.00
Motorcycle w/ Trailer	\$7.00	\$9.00	X	X
Motorcycle w/ Senior (65yrs.+) / Disabled Rider	\$3.00	\$4.50	\$4.00	\$6.00
Senior / Disabled Motorcycle w/ Trailer	\$6.00	\$7.50	X	X
Vehicle (under 20' including overhang) and Driver	\$7.00	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$10.00
Vehicle and Senior (65yrs.+) / Disabled Driver (under 20')	\$6.00	\$7.50	\$7.00	\$9.00
OVERSIZE VEHICLES and/or VEHICLES with TRAILERS (Including Driver)				
Vehicle over 20 ft to less than 25ft	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$11.00	\$14.00
Vehicle over 25 ft to less than 30 ft	\$15.00	\$17.00	\$16.00	\$20.00
Vehicle over 30 ft to less than 35 ft	\$20.00	\$22.00	\$21.00	\$26.00
Vehicle over 35 ft to less than 40 ft	\$26.00	\$28.00	\$27.00	\$34.00
Vehicle over 40 ft to less than 45 ft	\$33.00	\$35.00	\$34.00	\$43.00
Vehicle over 45 ft to less than 50 ft	\$41.00	\$43.00	\$42.00	\$53.00
Vehicle over 50 ft to less than 55 ft	\$50.00	\$52.00	\$51.00	\$64.00
Vehicle over 55 ft to less than 60 ft	\$59.00	\$61.00	\$60.00	\$75.00
Vehicle over 60 ft to less than 65 ft	\$70.00	\$72.00	\$71.00	\$89.00
Each 5 ft increment over 65 ft	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Over width charge (over 8 ft, 6 in)	Double Length Charge		Double Length Charge	
MULTI-RIDE PUNCH CARDS	Expires Dec. 31		Valid for 1 Year	
10 Trip Vehicle & Driver	\$63.00		Х	
10 Trip Vehicle & Senior/Disabled Driver	\$54.00		Х	
10 Trip Motorcycle & Rider	\$36.00		Х	
10 Trip Motorcycle & Senior / Disabled Rider	\$27.00		Х	
25 Trip Passenger or Walk-On	\$45.00		\$53.00	
25 Trip Senior / Disabled / Youth Passenger or Walk-On	\$23.00		\$32.00	
20 Trip Vehicle & Driver (Valid for 90 days)			\$136.00	
20 Trip Vehicle & Senior/Disabled Driver (Valid for 90 days)			\$119.00	
20 Trip Motorcycle & Rider (Valid for 90 days)			\$85.00	
20 Trip Senior/Disabled Motorcycle & Rider			\$68.00	
MONTHLY PUNCH CARDS				
23 Trip Vehicle & Driver	\$129.00		Х	
23 Trip Passenger or Walk-On	\$37.00		X	
23 Trip Motorcycle & Rider	\$74.00		Х	
MISCELLANEOUS				
Extended Run (1 run at end of day) plus fare	\$100.00		\$100.00	
Guemes Special (crew call out) plus fare	\$315.00		\$450.00	
Charter Rate (3 hr min) plus fare	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	
\$ per hour, each additional hour	\$325.00		\$325.00	